



















































































RAT

BY-LAW NO. 1-2003

ES AND CHARGES FOR WASTEWATER SERVICES DISCHARGING
INTO
THE HAMLET OF DUFFIELD WASTEWATER SYSTEM

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS
OF BY-LAW 1-2003
RATES EFFECTIVE: January 1, 2005

Single Family Residential Unit $17.00 per month
Community Hali $10.00 per month
Commercial E‘établishment for up to 5 employees $24.00 per mo
Churches

with residence

Schools




BY-LAW NO. 1-2003

16.

10.

Tk

12.

13.

14,

15.

17

14

RATES AND CHARGES FOR WASTEWATER SERVICES DISCHARGING

INTO

OF BY-LAW 1-2003

Single Family Residential Unit
Wastewater Treatment System Upgrade Charge (2001)

Small C mmunity Businesses
Wastewater Treatment System Upgrade Charge (2001)

Seniors Drop In Center
Wastewater Treatment System Upgrade Charge (2001)

Elks Hall
Wastewater Treatment System Upgrade Charge (2001)

[
Churches
Wastewater Treatment System Upgrade Charge (2001)

Stores
Wastewater Treatment System Upgrade Charge (2001)

Un-metered Commercial Garages
Wastewater Treatment System Upgrade Charge (2001)

School

Apartmept (12 unit)
Wastewater Treatment System Upgrade Charge (2001)

Hotel
Wastewater Treatment System Upgrade Charge (2001)

Riverview Manor
Wastewater Treatment System Upgrade Charge (2001)

J.D. Read Building
Wastewater Treatment System Upgraqe Charge (2001)

Recreation Building
Wastewater Treatment System Upgrade Charge (2001)

Lions Hall
Wastewater Treatment System Upgrade Charge (2001)

Community Center
Wastewater Treatment System Upgrade Charge (2001)

Commercial Sewage Haulers

Metered Commercial Businesses

Wastewater Treatment System Upgrade Charge (2001)

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS

RATES EFFECTIVE: January 1. 2002

Wastether Treatment System Upgrade Charge (2001)

THE HAMLET OF ENTWISTLE WASTEWATER SYSTEM

$16.20 per month
$4.50 per month

$12.30 per month
$3.50 per month”

$12.30 per month
$3.50 per month

$12.30 per month
$3.50 per month

$12.30 per month
$3.50 per month

$18.21 per month
$5.25 per month

$18.21 per month
$5.00 per month

$152.95 per month
$43.25 per month

$147.01 per month
$41.50 per month

$47.01 per month
$13.25 per month

$72.84 per month
$20.50 per month

$59.60 per month
$16.50 per month

$135.07 per year
$12.00 per year

$67.54 per year
$12.00 per year

$16.20 per month
$4.50 per month

$0.80 per cubic meter
plus a $100.00 one time
authorization charge

$0.54 per cubic meter
based onmetered water
consumption

$30.00 per month



1.

BY-LAW NO. 1-2003 15

RATES AND CHARGES FOR WASTEWATER SERVICES DISCHARGING
INTO
‘. THE PARKLAND REGIONAL TRUNK SEWER LINE
|

RATES EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2003

The rate per cubic metre as shown below, for normal sanitary sewage (wastewater which meets the
requirements of Part V of By-law No. 1-2003)

a) $0.54 per cubic metre for properties serviced by a piped connection to an available adjacent
municipal sewerage system discharging into the Parkland Regional Trunk Sewer Line (municipal
sewerage irfrastructure operated and maintained by the County).

b)  $0.48 per cubic metre for properties serviced by a piped connection to an available adjacent private
sewerage system discharging into the Parkland Regional Trunk Sewer Line or by an approved
piped connection directly to the Parkland Regional Trunk Sewer Line (no municipal sewerage
infrastruct Lre to be operated and maintained by the County).

c) $0.80 per cubic metre for wastewater hauled to and discharged into a Designated Facility in the
County.

d) Acheson Sewerage System - $15.00 per month flat rate plus a usage charge of $0.47 per cubic
metre based on metered water consumption.

e) Big Lake Sewerage System - $10.00 per month flat rate plus a usage charge of $0.47 per cubic
metre based on metered water consumption.

fy  Parkland Village — a usage charge as specified in (b) above based on metered water consumption.
The following charges to approved sewage haulers for the right of access to and use of transfer
stations and sewerage systems in the County;

a) A one time authorization charge of $100.00 for each tank truck unit accepted and approved for
wastewater discharge into transfer stations in the County. Charge includes the issue of a key and
for an access card for access to a Designated Facility.

b) A charge of $10.00 for each replacement of a lost or damaged key or access card.

c) A charge of $100.00 for re-authorization of a de-authorized access card.




BY-LAW NO. 1-2003
|

16

RATES AND CHARGES FOR WASTEWATER SERVICES DISCHARGING

THE HAMLET OF TOMAHAWK SEWERAGE SYSTEM

Single Family Residential Unit
Community Curling Rink and Hall

Commercial Establishment for up to 5
Employees

Commercial Estjablishment forupto 5
Employees with washrooms which are
available for use by the public

Single Family Residential Unit in
conjunction with|a non-residential
use for which there is an identified
user charge all in a common building

Churches

Churches in conjunction with a
Single Family Residential Unit

High Water Use Establishments
- CarWash
- Hotel
- Commercial Establishments
with over 5 Employees

Commercial Haulers

$12.00 per month
$12.00 per month

$22.f004 per month

/
/

'$30.00 per month

add $9.00 per month

$7.00 per month

$19.00 per month

$37.00 per month

.80 cents per cubic meter plus a
$100.00 one time authorization charge



BY-LAW NO. 1-2003 |

17

RATES AND CHARGES FOR WASTEWATER SERVICES DISCHARGING

INTO
THE HAMLET OF DUFFIELD WASTEWATER SYSTEM
Single Family Residential Unit $10.00 per month
Community Hall $10.00 per month
Commercial Establishment for up to 5 employees $’1’5.00 per month
;/'

Commercial Establishment for up to 5 employees 4
with washrooms which are available for use by the
public $20.00 per month
Single Family Residential Unit in conjunction with
a non-residential use for which there is an
identified user charge all in a common building add $6.00 per month

Churches

$5.00 per month

Churches in conjunction with a Single Family

Residential Unit $13.00 per month

- Car Wash

- Hotel

- Commercial Establishments with over 5 employees

Commercial Haulers .80 cents per cubic metre
plus a $100.00 one time

School

authorization charge

$25.00 per month



